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PART | : SECTION (1) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

THE SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASP

IT is hereby notified that His ExceLLency THE PResIDENT has been pleased to award the Sri Lanka Armed Services Long
Service Medal and Clasp to the persons specified in the Schedule hereto.

By His Excellency’s Command,

GoTtaBaya Raiapaksa, RWP, RSP, psc,
Secretary,
Ministry of Defence and Urban Development.

30th May, 2013,
At Colombo.

List of the Naval Personnel Recommended for Award of Sri Lanka Armed Service Long Service Medal

Officers:
Serial Rank/ Name Off. No.
No. Rate

0L LCdr LHS Rathnasiri NRL 1044

02. LCdr EAR Perera NRP 1179

03. LCdr JSD Silva NRX 1418

04. LCdr CP Abeygunasekara NRR 1419

05. LCdr AKM Kulasekara NRE 1431

06. LCdr TS Colonne NRS 1436

07. LCdr M Wijenayake NRM 1438

08. LCdr MA Wahalathanthri NRC 1571 [=]3; =]
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This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk 1A
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List of Naval Personnel Recommended for award of Sri Lanka Armed Service Long Service Medal (contd.)

Serial Rank/ Name Off. No.
No. Rate

09. LCdr TNA Rathnayake NRE 1705

10. LCdr ERPK Udakumbura NRX 1706

11. LCdr EAL Dayarathna NRE 1714

12. SLt SPN Samaranayaka NRH 2708

13. SLt DDAJ Dematapitiya NRZ 2716

14. SLt APW Kumara NRW 3337

Sailors :
Serial Rank/ Name Off. No.
No. Rate

15. MCPO RMBP Rathnayake XP 12534
16. CPO LAA Kumara XP 12174
17. CPO MBKN Bandara XS 15694
18. CPO NMS Priyankara XS 17848
19. CPO KWSS Kumara XX 30275
20. CA(RL) WSR Perera AR 30560
21. CPO KM Gunathunge XX 31375
22, CA(ER) KAGS Bandara AE 31964
23. PO WMRS Wijethunga LL 19643
24. PO PA Kumara XS 19833
25. PO ARM Silva XS 19908
26. PO AGC Ariyasena XS 23582
27. PO KGS Kumara LL 23701
28. PO AKDA Hareentha XS 25208
29. PO JRS Jayathilaka XS 25429
30. PO WA Wimalasiri MM 25571
3L PO AWS Kumar SS 25965
32. PO JMAR Kumara XS 28057
33. PO PN Pathirana B 28407
4. PO PGRIW Kumara LL 28423
35. PO DM Piyadasa BE 28451
36. PO RRWNWM Galagoda LR 28523
37. PO UGRS Wijesuriya SS 28739
38. PO HDA Gunarathna LR 29036
39. PO EDC Nishantha Sw 29070
40. PO LDCP Kumara ED 29123
41. PO PVWK Kumarage ET 29330
42. REAI DPSS Thilakarathna AR 29604
43, PO AD Abeysekera LR 29682
44, PO MP Marasekera ED 29766
45, PO RMSK Rathnayake LL 30395
46. PO KAPA Jayasena BE 30761
47. SWAI MIA Bandara AS 30987
48. ERAI UGPGK Udawaththa AE 31093
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List of Naval Personnel Recommended for award of Sri Lanka Armed Service Long Service Medal (contd.)

Serial
No.

40.
50.
5L

SALAR

57.

59.

61.

GRBR

66.
67.

69.
70.
71
72.
73.
74,
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.

8L

SERBRB

87.

89.
90.
9L
92.
93.

Rank/
Rate
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LPM
LS
LME(CE)
LPM
LCA

LS

LMA
LME

LS

LCA

LS

LS

LME
LEM
LME(TM)
LME(CE)
LME(TM)
LME

LS

LWTR
LSA

LSA

LSA
LS

LCA
LREM
LME(CE)
LS

LME
LME

Name

WL Kumarasinghe
RMRP Rathnayake
BWYA Weerasena
ENDAP Ediriweera
WMC Wijekoon
SJM Wijerathne
HMC Bandara
BMAS Chandrasiri
M Nandasiri

RAA Buddhika
RMS Bandara
RDS Rathnapala
GG Jayantha

MPK Fernando
VD Weerasinghe
BK Pathmashantha
MM Dhanapala
DVU Kumara

DDG Wimalasena
GD Dewasinghe
KGG Rathnasiri
AMJP Attanayaka
EMDS Ekanayaka
KMRJSK Fernando
MGMK Nandasena
BMIP Wijerathna
PWSJ Bandara
LPK Jayatissa
BGMS Bandara
AM Chandrapala
MK Pushpakumara
HH Kumarasiri
DMBCK Dissanayaka
HMAP Bandara
SDA Shantha
DMS Dissanayake
DMN Fernando
AARC Kumara

K1 Anuruddha
MART Perera
DPK Indika
WNBM Wasinghe
RSKC Wasantha
HI Sampath
AMAK Kondasinghe
DMAK Bandara
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Off. No.

31308
31378
31726
31752
31818
31950
19820
22689
24589
24936
25201
25900
26315
26501
27473
27655
28534
28734
28756
28780
28846
28925
29121
29429
29533
29577
29676
29941
30053
30100
30142
30199
30227
30251
30293
30337
30406
30459
30493
30526
30549
30557
30598
30667
30753
30755
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List of Naval Personnel Recommended for award of Sri Lanka Armed Service Long Service Medal (contd.)

Serial Rank/ Name Off. No.
No. Rate
95. LME BGDS Ekanayake B 30756
96. LME(CE) NPU Kumara EC 30781
97. LME(TM) SPTG Hewadi ET 30801
98. LME(TM) TAJK Premarathne ET 30802
99. LME(TM) KRCK Kandegedara ET 30808
100. LSA KKCS Rajapaksha SS 30821
101. LWTR IMAGAP Ariyarathne SW 30834
102. LWTR EUAS Waduge SwW 30872
103. LWTR WMR Sanjeewa S 30875
104. LMA NME Chanaka SM 30887
105. LME(TM) HARA Thisera ET 30975
106. LTA WRC Wijesinghe ED 30983
107. LS DNK Mendis XS 31025
108. LME AAE Dulshan B 31085
109. LCA HGS Bandara SC 31091
110. LCA L Aruna SC 31092
111 LS KM Nimalsiri XS 3109
112, LS(PRO) RUC Jayathilake xR 31103
113. LS RMLNS Kumara XS 31211
114. LS DMA Gunawardhana XS 31245
115. LS WMPK Herath XS 31246
116. LSA MM Rupasinghe SS 31257
117. LWTR WN Presanna SW 31258
118. LS PA Padmakumara XS 31265
119. LS IGSC Bandara XS 31304
120. LS GDAP Kumara XS 31305
121. LWTR HHAU Kumara SW 31342
122. LTA WKLW Perera ED 31355
123, LME(CE) KHP Nishantha EC 31371
124, LWTR HMP Herath SwW 31402
125. LS KG Chanaka XS 31406
126. LCA WR Kumara SC 31427
127. LCA DIGMSP Kumara SC 31428
128. LS PHI Suranga XS 31440
129. LSA HMRS Pathirana SS 31445
130. LME(CE) HAS Hettiarachchi EC 31469
131 LWTR TSP De Silva SW 31511
132. LME(CE) KNMTDB Senanayake EC 31524
133. LTA DMAS Dissanayake ED 31533
134. LWTR KAS Dissanayake SW 31550
135. LWTR KR Kankanamge SW 31572
136. LTA PTD Palanage ED 31576
137. LSA BAS Kumara SS 31607
138. LSA MM Siriwardane SS 31608
130. LS SHAR Kumara XS 31644
140. LS DA Bandara XS 31649
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List of Naval Personnel Recommended for award of Sri Lanka Armed Service Long Service Medal (contd.)

Serial
No.
141
142,
143
144,
145,
146.
147.
148.
149,
150.
151.
152,
153.
154
155,
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172,
173.
174
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.

Rank/
Rate

LWTR

LWTR

LS

LS

LTA

LME(CE)

LS

LCA

LS(PT)

LME

LME(TM)

LTA

LME(TM)

LCA

LTA

LWTR

LCA

LCA
LCA
LS(PT)
LS(PT)
LWTR
LCA
LCA

LWTR
LCA

LSA

LTA
LCA

Name

USL Manjula

AM Bekmiyar
RMCS Rathnayake
TPS Kumara
SMRLGR Banda
WAMMB Wijayarathne
BAM Abeywardane
RMS Kumarathunga
JMPR Jayalath
WAMM Kumara
RMASD Perera

SS Siripala

MS Chandana

MAP Pushpakumara
MGNK Anthony
HAWK Premarathne
DPVA De Silva

LAT Kumara

TGS Kumara
TWMC Bandara
HKW Herath
KMWK Wickrama
HGCS Premachandra
ECK Edirisinghe
DM Wijerathne
BWSM Kumara
NDW Kumara
WALW Pushpakumara
HL Nandasena
NGA Kumararathne
DPCL Somarathne
KARK Ranathunga
AHKA Kumara
KAA Dharamadasa
MMC Sujeewa

DM Pathmasiri

JRL Jayarathne
GMRT Nawarathne
WM Nilantha
WMRS Wijesooriya
RJC Wimalarathna
WMR Sajeewa
GPM Fonseka

DH Munasinghe

SP Pubudu

GAU Dinesh
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Off. No.

31668
31669
31670
31676
31685
31686
31688
31707
31720
31723
31724
31732
31733
31736
31742
31744
31746
31753
31770
31772
31781
31802
31811
31837
31842
31843
31875
31915
31916
31922
31933
31934
31947
31948
31954
31958
31959
31979
31992
31995
31997
32003
32012
32015
32016
32024
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List of Naval Personnel Recommended for award of Sri Lanka Armed Service Long Service Medal (contd.)

Serial Rank/ Name Off. No.

No. Rate

187. LS DP Sarathchandra XS 32045
188. LCA AP Samantha SC 32051
189. LWTR KAN Premakumara SW 32065
190. LWTR DMA Wijewardena SW 32074
191 LS DSP Gunawardena XS 32083
192. LTA WMSK Warshakoon ED 37850
193. AB NC Jayatunge XS 13015
194. APM SAKR Subasinghaarachchi XP 27313
195, APM HDP Wijerathne XP 27684
196. TA DMSIB Dissasnayake ED 29283
197. MUS | MGMN Ranjith XB 30015
198. APM EGJP Aravinda XP 30652
199. AB AAKT Athauda XS 31035
200. COM SSC De Silva XC 31084
201. APM SK Bandara XP 31291
202. APM AMKK Attanayake XP 31319
203. APM CAS Chandrasekara XP 31398
204. AB RMN Jayarathne XS 31517
205. APM DMCS Dissanayake XP 31564
206. TA EAS Sarathchandra ED 31565
207. APM DMH Jagath XP 31578
208. APM TKNS Jayamanne XP 31701
209. APM BS Kumara XP 31741
210. APM MGAP Gunadasa XP 31910
211. ME(CE) GPA Vitharana EC 31977
212, OPM SSK Somadasa XP 31867
213. TA ESR Edirisinghe ED 31510

List of the Naval Personnel Recommended for Award of Sri Lanka Armed Service Long Service Clasp

Officers :
Serial Rank/ Name Off. No.
No. Rate
01 Cmde YN Jayarathne NRX 0357
02. Cdr MAA Samaraweera NRH 0692
Sailors :
03. MCPO G Sunil EC 11258
04. MCPO HGA Rathnakumar XS 12974
05. CPO IDR Wijerathne EC 12629
06. CPO TP Peiris EC 13716
07. PO RA Ranbanda EC 13795
08-721
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